505174399 11/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5221167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDRICK R. GILBERT	09/22/2017
DANIEL PEDERSON	09/28/2017
ANDREW PRITZL	09/28/2017
CAYNEN KLESSIG	09/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JACK WALTERS & SONS, CORP.
Street Address:	6600 MIDLAND COURT
City:	ALLENTON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16148610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: claires@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	389-00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=2018-11-05_389-00033_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-11-05_389-00033_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505174399 REEL: 047407 FRAME: 0932

source=2018-11-05_389-00033_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=2018-11-05_389-00033_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=2018-11-05_389-00033_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047407 FRAME: 0933

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fredrick R. Gilbert, residing at 989 CO RD 2050e, Fairfield, IL 62837, USA; Daniel Pederson, residing at 141 East Johnson Street, Fond du Lac, WI 54935, USA; Andrew Pritzl residing at 133 S. Main St. Apt B, Lodi, WI 53555, USA; and Caynen Klessig, residing at N8496 Bancroft Road #1, Theresa, Wisconsin 53901, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a new and useful invention for which we have filed an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled FRICTION FIT COMPOSITE COLUMN;

AND WHEREAS, Jack Walters & Sons, Corp., having a principal place of business at 6600 Midland Court, Allenton, Wisconsin 53002-0388, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection and/or the entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country	Appln. Type	Title	Appn. No.	Filing Date
US	Provisional	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	62/566,847	2017-10-02
US	Utility	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	16/148,610	2018-10-01
	•			

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We, hereby sell and assign to Jack Walters & Sons, Corp., herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our

ASSIGNORS hereby execute this assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 047407 FRAME: 0934

Country	Appln, Type	Title	Appn. No.	Filing Date
US	Provisional	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	62/566,847	2017-10-02
US	Utility	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	16/148,610	2018-10-01

Inventor:		kR. H. Silbert	Date: Sa)	1, 22, 2017	
Witnesse	d by Signatu		Date: Supt	23, 20/7	
		Name of Witness			
Witnesse	d by: 1/4 Signatu	Inda Knew	Date: 5e	pt. 22, 26.	7
	<u></u> Printed	Vane of Witness			

Country	Appln. Type	Title	Appn. No.	Filing Date
US	Provisional	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	62/566,847	2017-10-02
US	Utility	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	16/148,610	2018-10-01
	•			

Inventor:	Daniel Pederson	Date: 4/28/17
Witnesse	ed by: Judge Prife	Date: 9-28-17
Witnesse	Andrew Pritz/ Printed Name of Witness ad by: Signature James Zavand Printed Name of Witness	Date: 9/28/17

Country	Appln. Type	Title	Appn. No.	Filing Date
US	Provisional	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	62/566,847	2017-10-02
US	Utility	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	16/148,610	2018-10-01
	<u></u>			

Inventor: Chehow Putyl Andrew Pritzl	Date: <u>9-28-17</u>
Witnessed by: Perfection Signature DANIEL PEDERSON	Date: 9/25/17
Witnessed by: Signature Tames Zavoral	Date: 9/28/17

Country	Appln. Type	Title	Appn. No.	Filing Date
US	Provisional	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	62/566,847	2017-10-02
US	Utility	REINFORCED COMPOSITE COLUMN	16/148,610	2018-10-01
	•			

Inventor: Caynen Klessig	Date: 9/28/17
Witnessed by: Daniel Pederson Signature	Date: 9/25/17
DANIEL PEDERSON Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 9/28/17
James Zavoral	

Printed Name of Witness